## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL OF: EMPLOYEE		CASE NO. RP480/2011 MN373/2011
Against		
EMPLOYER		
under		
MINIM	REDUNDANCY PAYMENTS ACTS, 1967 TO 2007 UM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973	TO 2005
I certify that to (Division of T		
Chairman:	Ms. M. Levey B.L.	
Members:	Mr. J. Reid Mr P. Trehy	
heard this app	eal at Dublin on 30th May 2012	
Representation	on:	
Appellant:	In Person	
Respondent:	In person	
Determination	on .	
The Tribunal find that by his own evidence the appellant received his redundancy payments consequently his appeal under the Redundancy Payments Acts 1967 to 2007 is dismissed. The appellant served the RP9, intention to claim redundancy form on the respondent, therefore precluding him from a minimum notice entitlement under the Minimum Notice and Terms of Employment Acts 1973 to 2005.		
Sealed with th	ne Seal of the	
Employment .	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	IAN)	